FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	OIPEZ	08-23-200		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
102199924 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type    New   8-20-02   Conveyance Type   Assignment   Security Agreement				
Documer Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation)  It ID# 102106815  In of PTO Error  Frame #	License  Merger	X Other Cor	nge "SA" toSAS rective Assignment
Correctiv	e Document	<b>(F</b> 4	U.S. Governmei or Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	ent Agencies)
	010523 Frame # 0633		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying F Name (line 1)		Mark If addition	nal names of conveying pa	Month Day Year  01252000
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	THYSSEN ASCENSEURS S	AS		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Rue de Champfleur			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (fine 2)	ZI Saint-Barthelemy			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	ANGERS CEDEX 01	FRANCE	490	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (time 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0717** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trackmark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (703) 684-5600		
Name TERRENCE I	.B. BROWN, ESQUIRE			
	ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP			
Address (Sine 2) 3000 SOUTH	EADS STREET			
Address (ine 3) ARLINGTON.	VIRGINIA 22202			
Address (line 4				
including any		ocument # 7		
Application Number(s) or	turned	ark if additional numbers attached		
Patent Application [29117809	r with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	atent Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assig	on number PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fee:	# 19-2105		
Statement and Signature		· 18 [] []		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Terrence L.B. Brow	7-7-			

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0718

			Case 6	964
Submission  X New  Resubmi Documer  Correction Reel #	RECORDANISTRACTION RECORDANISSIONER OF Patents and Trademark Type  5 - 23 - 02  ssion (Non-Recordation)  K IDF  n of PTO Error  Frame #  e Document	Conveyance Typ  X Assignment License  Merger	VER SHEET  Y  Attached original document(  Change of Name  Change  X  Other Correcti  U.S. Government  CONLY by U.S. Government Agency	Spartment of Commerce ent and Trademerk Office PATENT  S) or copy(ies).  SA'' toSAS ve Assignment
A Reel #	010523 Frame # 0633	Dep	partmental File Se	cret File
Conveying F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Party(ies)  FAYOL, André	Mark if additional i	names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year  01252000  Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving P	arty		rk if additional names of receivi	na navine attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	THYSSEN ASCENSEURS S.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not doniciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Oesignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
				<del></del> 1
Address (line3)	Câty	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Ad	idrocc	r the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (inc.4)				
05/29/2002 DBYRN 61 (C:581		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathelying the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulately Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0719** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	⊦1619B	Page	2	Patent and	tment of Commerce 1 Trademark Office ATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and	Telephone Number	er (703) 684	-5600
Name	TERRENCE L.B.	BROWN, ESQUIRE			
Address (line 1)	SHLESINGER, AI	RKWRIGHT & GARVEY	LLP		
Address (line 2)	3000 SOUTH EAI	S STREET			
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON, VII	RGINIA 22202			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attack	er of pages of the attache ments.	d conveyance doc	cument # 4	
• •	Number(s) or Pate	* *		k if additional numbers	
	e <i>Patent Application Numb</i> ent Application Numb	er or the Patent Number (DO M er(s)		ers for the same prope ent Number(s)	rty).
29117809	4 <u>[</u>				
:					<del></del>
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a t named executing inventor	new Patent Application, enter t	ne date the patent applic	cation was Month	Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT PCT PCT PCT					
<u>only</u>	r PCT application nun <u>if</u> a U.S. Application 10t  been assigned.		PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	the total number of prop	nartiae involvad	<b>4</b> 1	
Fee Amount				. [40 00	
		mount for Properties List		\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
(Enterior)	аутелк ву верозк ассоцт	Deposit Account Nur		#19-2105	
•		Authorization to cha	rge additional fees:	Yes X	No 🗌
Statement ar	nd Signature			•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Terrence	L.B. Brown	/ Seraluce	(1581ai	May a	23,2002
Name (	of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Da	te

PATENT

**REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0720** 

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-9-2) OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = =   Table Hopemble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Patent and Tracemark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):  André FAYOL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: THYSSEN ASCENSEURS SA  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Xo No	2942
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ ''	Street Address: Rue de Champfleur, ZI Saint-Barthélemy, BP 126, 49001
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Angers Cedex 01, France City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:,January 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  02/04/2000 NHASSANI 00000117 29117809  02 FD:581	on, the execution date of the application is: January 25, 20  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	철 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET	8. Deposit account number: 19-2105 (Deficiencies Only)
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  Algorithms  Algorithms	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Terrence L. B. Brown Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date Date

## ASSIGNXENT

WHEREAS, I, André FAYOL, having a post office address at Rue de Champfleur, ZI Saint-Barthélemy, BP 126, 49001

ANGERS CEDEX 01. France, have invented new and useful improvements in ELEVATOR for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the 25th day of Conucly 2000; and

whereas, <u>Thyssen Ascenseurs SAS'</u>, having a place of business at <u>Ruo de Champfleux</u>, <u>ZI Saint-Barthèlemy</u>, <u>BP 126, 49001</u>

ANGERS CEDEX 01. France , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

(\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I,

Andre PAYOL \_\_\_\_, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013207 FRAME: 0722 I hereby authorize and requent the Patent Office

officials in the United Status and in any and all foreign countries

to issue any and all of said process Patent, when granted, to said

THYSSEN ASCENSEURS 345 as the assignee of my entire right,

title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof

of said THYSSEN ASCENSEURS SA5, its successors and assigns.

THYSSEN ASCENSEURS SAS or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters. Patent to be issued to said THYSSEN ASCENSEURS SAS , make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said THYSSEN ASCENSEURS SAS , its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

25th day of January, 200

RECORDED: 08/20/2002

-2.